



MIMAROPA Region

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawai Incoming
Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791

DATS NO.

Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

September 21, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

DENR MIMAROPA 1515 L&S Bldg. Roxas Blvd., Manila

THRU:

The OIC, Assistant Regional Director for

Technical Services

FROM

The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF SAMAHAN NG MGA KATUTUBONG BATAK SA MANGGAPIN NG BRGY. LANGOGAN (SKBML) REPRESENTED BY HERNANI CERILO FOR TAPPING, EXTRACTION, COLLECTION PERMIT (TECP) WITH PLACE OF OPERATION IN BRGY. LANGOGAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Respectfully forwarding is the memorandum dated September 16, 2022 from OIC-CENR Officer Pedro A. Velasco re: application for renewal for Tapping, Extraction and Collection Permit (TECP) by the Samahan ng mga Katutubong Batak sa Manggapin ng Barangay Langogan (SKBML) represented by Mr. Hernani Cerilo.

Likewise, attached herewith is a copy of Original Receipt (**OR No. 7125512 E**) as payment of performance bond amounting to One million Eight hundred thousand pesos (**1,800, 000.00 Php.**) by the proponent (SKBML) in compliance to the memorandum dated July 11, 2022 of DENR MIMAROPA Regional Executive Director Lormelyn E. Cladio, *CESO IV*.

For information, consideration and approval of application.

Copy Furnished: The Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer Puerto Princesa City

DAIF Ref. No. 2022-8536 TSD-RPS-Utilization rac DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS
RELEASED

By
Date: 27 SEP 2002 2021-247



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City Telephone No.: (048) 717-0702

Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph

September 16, 2022

DENR PENRO PALAWAN RECORDS

MEMORANDUM

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

DENR-IVB, MIMAROPA Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila

THRU

The PENR Officer

DENR-PENRO Puerto Princesa City

FROM

The OIC-CENR Officer

SUBJECT

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF SAMAHAN NG MGA KATUTUBONG BATAK SA MANGGAPIN NG LANGOGAN (SKBML) REPRESENTED BY MR. HERNANI CERILO FOR TAPPING, EXTRACTION, COLLECTION PERMIT (TECP) WITH PLACE OF OPERATION IN BRGY.

LANGOGAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY (P-2021-74898).

In compliance to the Memorandum dated July 11, 2022 of RED Lormelyn E. Claudio, CESO IV, DENR-MIMAROPA Region pertaining to the above subject, respectfully forwarded is a copy of Official Receipt No. 7125512 E dated September 16, 2022 amounting to One million eight hundred thousand pesos (PhP1,800,000.00) paid by the Samahan ng mga Katutubong Batak sa Manggapin represented by Mr. Hernani Cerilo as Performance Bond for Ordinary Minor Forest Products (Almaciga Resin).

For information, record and consideration.

JENR MINAROPA REGION

DATE:

PEDRO'A. VELASCO

	Official Receipt of the Republic of the Philippines		
	Nº 7125512 E		
	Date S	ept-16-9	2022
Agency DENR-			Fund
Payor sa Manggapin rep. by: Hernani Cerilo			
Nature of Collection		Account Code	Amount
Performance Bond			P1,800,000
I for Tapping, Extraction, Collection Permit]			
wirecijim j	Cimit -	1	
TOTAL			₱1,800,000
Amount in Words One Million Fight Hundred			
Thourand Pesos Only			
☐ Cash	Drawee Bank	Number	Date
Check	0-PPC Rizal	918346	Sept-16-2022
Money Order			
Received the amount stated above. FRANCIS M. PASCUAL Collecting Officer NOTE: Write the number and date of this receipt on			

the back of check or money order received.

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY FROM THE ORIGINAL:

FRANCIS M. PASCUAL Credit Officer/SCDO

SEP 16 2022



Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE South National Highway, Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

DENR, IV-26, Collection

ORDER OF PAYMENT

September 16, 2022

MEMORANDUM

TO

The Bill Collector

DENR-CENRO, Puerto Princesa city

Please receive the amount of One million eight hundred thousand pesos (P1,800,000.00) only covering the remittance described below:

Name of Remitter: Samahan ng mga Katutubong Batak sa Manggapin rep. by. Hernani

Cerilo

Bgy. Langogan, PPCity

Purpose of payment as follows:

Performance Bond . . .

P1,800,000.00

(for Tapping, Extraction, Collection Permit (TECP)

P1,800,000.00

Description of Remittance:

CASH/ CHECK/PMO NO.

Prepared by:

Approved by:

RED A. PASCUAL

LMO II/Chief, LPDU

OIC-CENRO

Posted by:

O.R. No.: 7/255/2 Date Issued: CEP 18

NCIS M. PASCUAL Credit Officer I